

**CITY OF BRIDGEPORT
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
LIFT STATION #9 GRAVITY SEWER PROJECT
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2023, AT 10:00 AM
Thrasher Project #T20-11064**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Doss Enterprises, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Green River Group, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 29,985.50	\$ 29,985.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 23,448.75	\$ 23,448.75	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,350.90	\$ 5,350.90	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	1	EA	Tie Existing 4" PVC Sewer Into New Manhole	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,821.65	\$ 2,821.65	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
5	2	EA	Tie Existing 6" PVC Sewer Into New Manhole	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,590.60	\$ 7,181.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
6	1	EA	Tie Existing 8" PVC Sewer Into New Manhole	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,493.65	\$ 3,493.65	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
7	2	EA	Demolish Existing Manhole	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,823.85	\$ 3,647.70	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
8	2	EA	48" Diameter Manhole w/ Crystalline Water Proofing and Frame & Cover	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,459.20	\$ 10,918.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	7	EA	Remove and Replace 48" Diameter Manhole w/ Crystalline Water Proofing and Frame & Cover	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,970.95	\$ 41,796.65	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00
10	30	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 425.80	\$ 12,774.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00
11	2	EA	Cut and Plug Existing Sewer	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,809.00	\$ 5,618.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
12	4	EA	Customer Castout	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,831.05	\$ 11,324.20	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00
13	120	LF	24" Steel Casting (Bore and Jack)	\$ 703.00	\$ 84,360.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 623.00	\$ 74,760.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 509.05	\$ 61,086.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 96,000.00
14	2	EA	HDPE Concrete Anchor	\$ 1,773.00	\$ 3,546.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,653.25	\$ 5,306.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
15	100	LF	12" PVC Gravity Sewer (0"-6")	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 71.95	\$ 7,195.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
16	360	LF	12" PVC Gravity Sewer (6"-9")	\$ 59.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 77.65	\$ 27,954.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 31,680.00
17	80	LF	12" PVC Gravity Sewer (9"-12")	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 88.35	\$ 7,068.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	140	LF	12" HDPE Gravity Sewer (0"-6")	\$ 93.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 110.35	\$ 15,449.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,700.00
19	50	LF	12" HDPE Gravity Sewer (6"-9")	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 134.85	\$ 6,742.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
20	40	LF	6" SDR-35 Lateral Piping	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.05	\$ 2,802.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
21	1,100	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" ACP with 12" PVC (0"-6")	\$ 63.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 83.30	\$ 91,630.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 93,500.00
22	10	LF	Remove and Replace Existing 8" ACP with 12" PVC (6"-9")	\$ 67.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 116.05	\$ 1,160.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
23	1	EA	Tie-in to Existing Wet Well	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,887.75	\$ 8,887.75	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	85	VF	Lining for 48" Diameter Manholes	\$ 350.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 32,725.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 456.30	\$ 38,785.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,000.00
25	65	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 1,641.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,820.00
26	150	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 76.45	\$ 11,467.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00
27	210	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Fence	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 14,007.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,920.00
28	10	VF	Lining for Existing 72" Wet Well M.H.	\$ 890.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,699.00	\$ 16,990.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
29	1	LS	Bypass Pumping	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,497.95	\$ 30,497.95	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
30	875	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Fence	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 76.45	\$ 66,893.75	\$ 52.00	\$ 45,500.00
31	1,200	LF	Rip Rap Ditch Slope Protection	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 30.45	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00
32	1,500	LS	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
33	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 12,090.20	\$ 12,090.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 484,716.00	\$ 484,716.00	\$ 499,305.00	\$ 499,305.00	\$ 518,555.00	\$ 518,555.00	\$ 613,845.00	\$ 613,845.00	\$ 638,680.00	\$ 638,680.00	\$ 662,985.00	\$ 662,985.00

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com



8/23/2023